## TOWN OF WINCHENDON

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK ROUD MAR 27 2024 PM1:34

Planning Board



Telephone (978) 297-3537

## 109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

## Town of Winchendon Planning Board PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Winchendon Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 16, 2024 at 6:05pm to consider the request for a Stormwater Management Permit for property identified as Winchendon Assessors Map 9 Parcels 93&99 submitted by MCCarty Engineering on behalf of property owner Powell Stone & Gravel. Stormwater Management Permit request for clearing and grading for continuing support of an earth & gravel removal operation and a proposed replacement of an existing failed corrugated metal pipe with a proposed bridge that will span the distance of the channel. The property is located in the Industrial (I) District. The hearing will be held in the 2nd Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. Information is available in the Winchendon Planning and Development Office. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request by contacting the Planning & Development Department at least 3 days in advance.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero, Chair Winchendon Planning Board

April 9